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P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No.

ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Warren County Water District
(Name of Utility)

of Warren County ., Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies, and

makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally

filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates,

rules and regulations for furnishing water
(Nature of Service)

service at Warren County in the Commonwealth of Kentucky,

filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by

qu;mﬁxmm.RamiKhterIhstrlct of Warren County
(Name of Predecessor)

. and in effect on the il day of January , 19 79 ,

the date on which the public service business of the said

Morgantown Road Water District was taken over by it.
(Name of Predecessor)

This notice is issued on the 22 day of March

bl

19 79 , in conformity with 807 KAR 2:020, Section 9 of the Regulations

for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service

By
/7' %6é1iles,khn%¥m

Commission of Kentucky.

Warren County Water District

Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No. 7186 =

CHECK ,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAR 301979

! }
by. . |

ENGINEERING DIVISION |

@&




‘ ' P.S_..é. Ky. No.

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OF
BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules, and Regulations for Furnishing
Water Service
At

Bowling Green, Warren County, Kentucky

;/‘J

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY |
PUBLIC SERVIGE COMMISSION
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EFFECTIVE
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ISSUED BY _Warren County Water District ERETARY OF THE COMMISSION
(Name of Utility)
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‘ — R. Harvey Johnston, Ili, Chairman

Board of Commissioners
Warren County Water District




WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
(Name of Utility)

FUK entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2005-00299

Sheetof 10of2

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _99-350

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL SERVICE MONTHLY WATER RATES

5/8 X 3/4 INCH METER

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 8,000 Gallons
Next 90,000 Gallons
Next 900,000 Gallons
Over 1,000,000 Gallons

$10.52 Minimum 8ill*
3.09 per 1,000 Gallons
2.42 per 1,000 Gallons
1.97 per 1,000 Gallons
1.63 per 1,000 Gallons

*The $10.52 Minimum applies to 5/8 x 3/4 inch meters only. The minimums below apply

to all other meter sizes.

3/4” $13.61 Minimum Bill, includes first 3,000 Gallons
1" 20.22 Minimum Bill, includes first 5,000 Gallons
1-1/27 38.27 Minimum Bill, inciudes first 10,000 Gallons
2" 51.01 Minimum Bill, includes first 15,000 Gallons
37 74.75 Minimum Bill, includes first 20,000 Gallons
4" 125.68 Minimum Bill, includes first 30,000 Gallons
6" 188.73 Minimum Bill, includes first 50,000 Gallons
8" 273.39 Minimum Bill, includes first 80,000 Gallons

10" & larger  382.98 Minimum Bill, includes first 120,000 Galions

The rates to be charged after the minimum rate are the same regardiess of meter size. All
rates are subject to 10 percent penalty if paid after due date.

QC&M“

DATE OF ISSUE , _September 27, 2005 _ DATE EFFECTIVE _August 15, 2005
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ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi;sion of Kenww

No. 2005-00299 Dated _August 15, 2005 .
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Form for filing Rate Scheuules For_ » cire Area Served
Community, lown or City

P.S.C. NO. o
‘ 1 SHEET NO. .
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

TARIFF FOR

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effective April 1, 1996, which
will be the base rate for the purpose of future applications of the
purchase water adjustment clause.

. The base rate will be as follows for water purchased from Bowling
' Green Municipal Utilities:

Northside $0.5976 per 1,000 gallons
Westside & Morgantown Road $0.8030 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY -
EFFECTIVE

QQ'MH

MAR 01 /9496

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: SWQJWW&) Ekii

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 7, 1996 DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1996

ISSUED BY [ [J”"‘7 Il %fl ¢ TITLE ASSISTANT SECRETARY
R. HARVEY JOHNSTON III BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated




FOR Entire Area Served

PUBLIC SE'RWCE COMMISSIH
KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE P.S.C. Ky. No.

1 Sheet No. 4

Warren County Water District DEC 16 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: g lew C. el Sheet No.
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RULES AND REGULATIONS - '

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

The following policy is prescribed for the customers in the area served by Warren County Water District
(District). All other.rates, charges, rules and regulations not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same
as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

PROVISIONS FOR STANDARD SERVICE, NON-STANDARD SERVICE AND FIRE PROTECTION:
L STANDARD SERVICE (Standard Water Tap)

A Based on information provided by the customer, the standard service size for a water tap shali be
established by the Water District. Each customer's meter shall be properly sized to measure all
water usage of the customer as determined by the Water District. The meter installation cost to
meet the standard service size for each customer shall be paid for by each customer at the

. Water District's established contribution fee for the meter size required and the contribution fee
as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC).

B. Should a customer's rate of water flow and usage change such that the water meter will not
accurately measure the water used, the customer shall be responsible for paying the Water
District's established contribution fee based on the meter size required to accurately measure the
water used. The Water District will refund to the customer the salvage value of the original
metering equipment that can be recovered and reused.

C. Any existing or proposed service connection which has minimum and/or maximum fiow rates that
" do not fall within the range defined below for a Standard Service shall be considered a Non-
Standard Service. The range of flow rates for a Standard Service with a particular meter size
shall be as follows:

1. The customer's low flow rate shall be greater than the 95 percent accuracy
point for low flow registration of the meter.

e el

DATE OF ISSUE__3 25 96 - DATE OF EFFECTIVE _3 25 96
Month Day Year Month Day - Year

@ 'ssuepBY / ol —— 72— POBox 1118 Bowlng Green kY 42102

R. Harvey Johnston'lll, Chairman Address
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Warren County Water District DEC 16 1996

Entire Area Served

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
errecve  P.S.C. Ky. No.

2 Sheet No. 4

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
SECTION 8 (1)

BY: ;&‘E""‘ C. Hed. Sheet No.
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION o
RULES AND REGULATIONS -

(.

The customer’s sustained high flow rate shall be less than the maximum
continuous rate specified for the meter and the customer’s intermittent high flow .
rate shall be less than the maximum for the normal operating range of the meter.

The low and high flow rates described above for each water meter size shall be as stated
by the manufacturer of meters used by the Water District.

D. Any service connection that involves fire protection facilities is a Non-standard Service.

E. No unmetered water connection to the Water District's water mains will be allowed. All fire line
service connections shall be metered.

NON STANDARD SERVICE

A customer shall make application for service and pay the actual cost of any special installation
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water tap.

FIRE PROTECTION

A.

The Water District will install fire hydrants for the City and County fire departments, or others
provided the Water District is reimbursed for the cost of installation and the Water District's
engineers determine that at the location the fire hydrant is to be installed, a flow rate from the fire
hydrant will meet the requirements of the Kentucky Public Service Commission (“PSC").

B Fire hydrants installed prior to June 7, 1992, that have a flow rate of less than 250 GPM @ 20
psi residual pressure will be identified and the fire department advised in writing of the fire
hydrant location.

c ol
DATE OF ISSUE_3 25 96 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 3 & 225 | 96
Month Day Year Month Day Year
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PUBLIC SERVICE commMisSiy, FOR Entire Area Served

OF KENTUCKY
‘ EFFECTIVE P.S.C. Ky. No.
DEC 16 1996 & SheetNo.
Warren County Water District St
T 7O 807 KAR 5011, i .9.C. Ry. ;
SECTION 8 (1) Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
BY: s C. Heel Sheet No.

FOR THZ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RULES AND REGULATIONS

C. While fire hydrants are provided as a service to the public within the Water District's service
area, because of the potential for damage to the Water District's system and unmetered use of
water at fire hydrants installed directly on the Water District's water mains, these fire hydrants are
only to be used and operated for fighting fires by the fire departments.

D. As a service to the public within its service area and for the protection of the public welfare, the
Water District will fuish water to fight a fire from a fire hydrant connected directly to the Water
District’s water main at each fire location free of charge for a period not to exceed a total of 4
hours of usage-as defined below in Section H.1. In the event that more than 4 hours of usage
occurs in fighting a fire, the owner of the property where the fire occurs shall pay for all of the
water used in accordance with the Water District’s standard water rate as in effect on the date of
the fire and approved by the PSC.

E. Fire hydrants shall not be used by any contractor, property owner, governmental agency,
individual, corporation, or others to secure water for any purpose. The use of a fire hydrant by
anyone other than properly authorized fire department personnel for fighting a fire shall be
considered a "theft of service" and prosecuted in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth
of Kentucky. The user shall pay the Water District a a meter investigation charge as set forth in
the Water District charges for special services as approved by the PSC, any damages to the
Water District's property, and the full cost of the services fraudulently obtained along with all
other applicable costs of the Water District allowed under the laws of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky.

5 The fire departments utilizing fire hydrants connected to the Water District's water main shall
maintain a record of any water used, including the date, location, the time that the fire
department began pumping water, the time that the fire department discontinued pumping water,
the approximate rate(s) of flow, the length of any interruptions in pumping water, the cause of the
fire, and property owner for whom the water was used and shall file a report with the Water
District monthly. The record of the fire department in conjunction with the Water District's daily
master meter readings and normal daily water usage for the service zone will be used in
determining the amount of water used to fight a fire. Q/Uf\ | \ \\
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FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No.

4 Sheet No. 4

Warren County Water District

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The District does not guarantee a water supply including the supply to the Customer's fire
protection system at any particular flow rate or pressure. - The fire flow may vary depending on
other water demands on the system, various water facility limitations, or other circumstances
(including but not limited to power failure, water main/line breakage, etc.). The customer will
indemnify and hold harmless the District and its employees from and against all claims,
damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply including supply
to the customer's fire protection system or any failure of the detector check valve installation,
metering equipment, and/or appurtenances.

For purposes of “lll FIRE PROTECTION,” the following definitions shall apply:

1.

A “fire” as used hereinabove shall include any conflagration on a publicly or privately-
owned property. Any re-ignition of a previously extinguished conflagration on the same
property shall be considered a single fire and any fire resulting from the same cause shall
be considered a single fire except that a fire on property owned by different persons or
entities shall be considered separate fires.

“Hours of usage” as used hereinabove is measured from the time the ﬁré department
begins pumping water at the scene of the fire until the fire department ceases pumping
water to the fire. In the event the fire department ceases pumping water for a period of

.time but later continues pumping to the same fire, the “hours of usage” shall be tolled

while no pumping occurs and continue to accumulate after pumping continues. Any .
partial hours of usage are rounded to the nearest hour.
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